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WBA FEDELATIN OFFICIAL RATINGS AS OF JANUARY 2025

HEAVYWEIGHT
Over 224 Lbs /

 101,605 Kgs

CHAMPION: ALEKSEI DRONOV RUS

1. LENIER PERO CUB
2. GEORGE ARIAS DOM
3. FRANK SANCHEZ FAURE CUB
4. DAINIER PERO CUB
5. HERICH RUIZ CUB
6. JOSE LARDUET CUB
7. ANGELO MOREJON CUB
8. ISAAC MUÑOZ GUTIERREZ MEX
9. IGOR ADIEL MACEDO BRA

10. JOHN BRAND COL
11. JOHN CAICEDO COL
12. CARLOS CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ CUB
13. YOANDRY RODRIGUEZ CUB
14. MANUEL COSME MEX
15. MARVIN MENDOZA PAN

WBA FEDELATIN

BRIDGERWEIGHT
224 Lbs /

 101,605 Kgs

CHAMPION: EDGAR RAMIREZ MEX

1. JULIO CESAR LA CRUZ CUB
2. CARLOS FROMENTA ROMERO CUB
3. DARIEL DUQUESNE CUB
4. VICTOR EMILIO RAMIREZ ARG
5. LUIS ALCANTARA DOM
6. FERNANDO CUZA CUB
7. JEISON TRONCOSO COL
8. FRANCISCO CANTABRANA MEX
9. FRANCISCO GOMEZ FLORES MEX

10. EDWIN CASTILLO COL
11. NELSON WILLIAMS CUB
12. JERMAINE RICHARDS JAM
13. ANDREWS SALGADO CHI
14. BRAYAN SANTANDER COL
15. PEDRO MARTINEZ VEN

WBA FEDELATIN

CRUISERWEIGHT
200 Lbs /

 90,718 Kgs

CHAMPION: VACANT 

1. LENAR PEREZ CUB
2. MIKE PEREZ CUB
3. YAMIL ALBERTO PERALTA ARG
4. YUNIEL DORTICOS CUB
5. KEVIN CRISTOPHER RAMIREZ ARG
6. VINCENT MIRANDA PUR
7. KEVIN MARTINEZ MEX
8. AGUSTIN MARINI ARG
9. JUAN DIAZ BELLO VEN

10. BRAYAN SAID SOTO GARCIA MEX
11. LUCAS PONTES DA SILVA BRA
12. CHRISTIAN LUIS ARG
13. LUCIANO FALCAO BRA
14. IVAN GABRIEL GARCIA ARG
15. ROSMEN BRITO VEN

WBA FEDELATIN

LIGHT HEAVYWEIGHT
175 Lbs /

 79,379 Kgs

CHAMPION: LUIS ANTONIO TEJEDA DOM

1. NAJEE LOPEZ PUR
2. JUAN CARRILLO COL
3. MAIDEL SANDO CUB
4. BRYAN PEREZ CASTILLO DOM
5. YAIR BENJAMIN GALLARDO-LOZANO MEX
6. FRANCO EZEQUIEL ACOSTA ARG
7. ADRIAN JUVENTINO DUENAS COTA MEX
8. GUSTAVO ALEJANDRO AGUILAR GOMEZ MEX
9. JUAN FERNANDO VARGAS VELASQUEZ PER

10. SANDERSON DIAZ DOM
11. ROAMER ALEXIS ANGULO COL
12. ABRAHAM TEBES CHI
13. BRAIAN NAHUEL SUAREZ ARG
14. SERGIO LEON RODRIGUEZ MEX
15. YUNIOR MENENDEZ CUB

WBA FEDELATIN

SUPER MIDDLEWEIGHT
168 Lbs /

 76,204 Kgs

CHAMPION: LUCAS BRIAN ARIEL BASTIDAARG

1. LESTER MARTINEZ GUA
2. OSLEYS IGLESIAS CUB
3. CARLOS GONGORA ECU
4. MISAEL RODRIGUEZ MEX
5. LUIS J RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ PUR
6. ERNESBADI BEGUE CUB
7. BRAYAN LEON SALGADO CUB
8. EDGAR BERLANGA PUR
9. JUAN DAVID NARVAEZ COL

10. BRUNO CESAR DE PAULA BRA
11. JULIO PORRAS MEX
12. WYATT DENZEL TRUJILLO BARILLAS NCA
13. AARON SILVA MEX
14. ALFONSO FLORES VEN
15. ABEL MINA ECU

WBA FEDELATIN

MIDDLEWEIGHT
160 Lbs /

 72,575 Kgs

CHAMPION: JOSEPH CHERKASHYN CHI

1. EURI CEDENO DOM
2. IVAN RICARDO ACTIS ARG
3. JAVID RAMIREZ BELTRAN MEX
4. ENDRY SAAVEDRA VEN
5. ROBERTO CARLOS SANCHEZ MEX
6. JEAN CARLOS SINISTERRA PALACIOS COL
7. SEBASTIAN HORACIO PAPESCHI ARG
8. HEBERT CONCEICAO BRA
9. ETOUNDI MICHEL WILLIAM BRA

10. KEIBER GONZALEZ VEN
11. JEISON MANUEL ROSARIO DOM
12. GERARDO LUIS VERGARA ARG
13. ALEXANDER CASTRO COL
14. JONATHAN GONZALEZ PUR
15. CARLOS ABEL CASTILLO DOM

WBA FEDELATIN



WBA FEDELATIN OFFICIAL RATINGS AS OF JANUARY 2025

SUPER WELTERWEIGHT
154 Lbs /

 69,853 Kgs

CHAMPION: YUSNIER SORSANO RUIZ CUB

1. ISAAC LUCERO MEX
2. FRANCISCO DANIEL VERON ARG
3. YAN MARCOS CUB
4. CARL HIELD BAH
5. JOSHUA FRAZER JAM
6. JOSE DE JESUS ADAME CHIO MEX
7. BRYAN POLACO PUR
8. BALTAZAR NORIA ARG
9. ELIECER GUTIERREZ VEN

10. ALEJANDRO LUIS SILVA ARG
11. JOSE LUIS ULLOA JR PUR
12. ISMAEL FLORES ARG
13. LUIS MIRANDA GARCIA PER
14. GUIDO EMMANUEL SCHRAMM ARG
15. REMSEY TRUJILLO BARILLAS NCA

WBA FEDELATIN

WELTERWEIGHT
147 Lbs /

 66,678  Kgs

CHAMPION: EDUARDO MARTIN CASAL ARG

1. RICARDO SALAS RODRIGUEZ MEX
2. GABRIEL MAESTRE VEN
3. ROHAN POLANCO DOM
4. MICHAEL RAMIREZ SANTOS DOM
5. JEAN CARLOS TORRES PUR
6. NICKLAUS FLAZ PUR
7. EDDY COLMENARES VEN
8. HARVIN AGUIRRE NCA
9. DAVID ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ VEN

10. RUBEN EDUARDO AGUILAR DELGADILLO MEX
11. CRISTIAN JAVIER AYALA ARG
12. JOSE MANUEL GARCIA VAZQUEZ MEX
13. LEONARDO SANCHEZ VEN
14. ROIMAN VILLA COL
15. EDUARDO ZULETA CHI

WBA FEDELATIN

SUPER LIGHTWEIGHT
140 Lbs /

 63,503 Kgs

CHAMPION: VACANT 

1. HEIDAN MARTINEZ DOM
2. MICHEL RIVERA DOM
3. KEVIN HAYLER BROWN CUB
4. ELVIS RODRIGUEZ DOM
5. CARLOS UTRIA COL
6. JOSE ANGEL GABRIEL ROSA ARG
7. DANIEL ESPANA COL
8. MAXIMILIANO SEGURA ARG
9. JESUS CORREA VEN

10. JEREMIAS PONCE ARG
11. GUSTAVO DANIEL LEMOS ARG
12. PATRICIO CARRION CHI
13. JIMERR ESPINOSA MEX
14. EDUARDO ABREU URU
15. JUAN PABLO ILHARREGUI URU

WBA FEDELATIN

LIGHTWEIGHT
135 Lbs /

 61,235 Kgs

CHAMPION: MAXIMILIANO JESUS VERON ARG

1. ARMANDO MARTINEZ RABI CUB
2. ALAN ABEL CHAVES ARG
3. JHON ELIN OROBIO COL
4. ANDY CRUZ CUB
5. JUAN JAVIER CARRASCO ARG
6. ALFREDO JORGE LUIS SOTO ARG
7. RUBEN NESTOR NERI MUNOZ ARG
8. RUBEN CERVERA COL
9. ESTEBAN GARZON COL

10. DIEGO TORRES NUNEZ MEX
11. ALAN DUTRA ARG
12. JOSE NUNEZ PAN
13. JONATHAN FIERRO MEX
14. ENDER LUCES COL
15. LAUREANO UBIEDO ARG

WBA FEDELATIN

SUPER FEATHERWEIGHT
130 Lbs /

 58,967 Kgs

CHAMPION: NERI ARIEL CRUZ ROMERO ARG

1. HENRY LEBRON PUR
2. ANGEL DANIEL GARCIA MOLINA MEX
3. ORLANDO GONZALEZ RUIZ PUR
4. JAYCOB GOMEZ PUR
5. JOSE MATIAS ROMERO ARG
6. ENZO MARCELO DELGADO ARG
7. IBRAN RETAMOZO COL
8. YAN SANTANA DOM
9. ANDRES CAMILO GOMEZ BARRIOS COL

10. JUNIOR CRUZAT CHI
11. FABIAN ANDRES HERNANDEZ CERVERA COL
12. ALBERTO MORA MEX
13. NIKE DAVID THERAN COL
14. JONHATAN CARDOSO BRA
15. HECTOR MUNGUIA CALDERON MEX

WBA FEDELATIN

FEATHERWEIGHT
126 Lbs /

 57,153 Kgs

CHAMPION: JONATHAN CABRERA SANCHEZDOM

1. JAN PAUL RIVERA-PIZARRO PUR
2. OSVEL CABALLERO CUB
3. ADRIAN MAXIMILIANO ROBLEDO ARG
4. ROBEISY RAMIREZ CUB
5. LORENZO PARRA GARCIA VEN
6. NOLI GAWIRILI VALENZUELA TAVERA MEX
7. LUIS MIGUEL AGUERO DOM
8. NESLAN MACHADO CUB
9. HECTOR ANDRES SOSA ARG

10. DAYAN GONZALEZ CUB
11. BRYAN ACOSTA MEX
12. ALESSANGEL MAYORA VEN
13. CHRISTIAN OLIVO BARREDA MEX
14. YEYERY CASTILLO DOM
15. NICOLAS AGUSTIN VERGARA ARG

WBA FEDELATIN



WBA FEDELATIN OFFICIAL RATINGS AS OF JANUARY 2025

SUPER BANTAMWEIGHT
122 Lbs /

 55,338 Kgs

CHAMPION: LEONARDO CARRILLO COL

1. RAMON CARDENAS USA
2. CELEX CASTRO MEX
3. RODRIGO FABIAN RUIZ ARG
4. CHRIS ECHEVARRIA PUR
5. ALAN PICASSO ROMERO MEX
6. RODOLFO PUENTES COL
7. ARIEL PEREZ CUB
8. JOSE RAMIREZ MACIEL MEX
9. YERNY BETANCOURT VEN

10. LUIS RODRIGUEZ OCANA MEX
11. EDWIN BARRIOS COL
12. RAFAEL PEDROZA PAN
13. HEGLY MOSQUEDA VEN
14. ERICK ROSADO DOM
15. SEGUNDO PADILLA ECU

WBA FEDELATIN

BANTAMWEIGHT
118 Lbs /

 53,524 Kgs

CHAMPION: JUNIOR ANDRES NARVAES ARG

1. MARCELINO NIEVES DOM
2. JOSE ALBERTO ARIAS DOM
3. EMMANUEL RODRIGUEZ PUR
4. DAVID CUELLAR CONTRERAS MEX
5. CARLOS NORBERTO LOPEZ MEX
6. ALEXANDRO SANTIAGO MEX
7. FRAN MENDOZA COL
8. RUBENS DIEGO DOS SANTOS BRA
9. LEONARDO ANDRES GUZMAN VEN

10. VICTOR REYES BERNABE MEX
11. VICTOR SANTILLAN DOM
12. WILLIAMS FLORES VEN
13. ISAAC DANIEL ARIAS FLORES VEN
14. LUCIANO FRANCISCO BALDOR ARG
15. MICHELL BANQUEZ VEN

WBA FEDELATIN

SUPER FLYWEIGHT
115 Lbs /

 52,163 Kgs

CHAMPION: JASSIEL RAMON AMADOR GAMEZMEX

1. OLAJUWON ACOSTA PUR
2. RENE CALIXTO BIBIANO MEX
3. VIERIS JOSE ORTEGA COL
4. JULIO ALBERTO HERRERA MIRANDA MEX
5. ANDRES CAMPOS CHI
6. MIGUEL ANTONIO RAMOS VEN
7. DAVID ALBERTO BARRETO VEN
8. YAHIR ALAN FRANK VERDUGO MEX
9. ARMANDO APPEL MEX

10. DAVID JEFREE NUNEZ ARG
11. JOAHNYS ARGILAGOS CUB
12. BRYAN LARGAESPADA NCA
13. RONALD MOREY MOREL DOM
14. ARGI CORTES MEX
15. CRISTIAN MARTIN ROLDAN ARG

WBA FEDELATIN

FLYWEIGHT
112 Lbs /

 50,802 Kgs

CHAMPION: VACANT 

1. JOSELITO VELAZQUEZ MEX
2. YANKIEL RIVERA FIGUEROA PUR
3. ANGELINO CORDOVA VEN
4. ABRAHAM RENE PEREZ MEX
5. TOBIAS JEREMIAS REYES ARG
6. PEDRO ALARCON COL
7. JUAN CAMACHO MEX
8. JEIFRY JUAN DOM
9. RUBEN MENDOZA COL

10. FELIX ALVARADO NCA
11. EDUARDO AJITO PER
12. MARIO OSPINA ESP
13. PEDRO DELGADO GAYTAN MEX
14. JESUS DAVID ROJAS VEN
15. AGUSTIN GAUTO ARG

WBA FEDELATIN

LIGHT FLYWEIGHT
108 Lbs /

 48,988 Kgs

CHAMPION: ERICK ROSA DOM

1. ERICK BADILLO MEX
2. AZAEL VILLAR PAN
3. SERGIO MENDOZA CORDOVA MEX
4. JEAN CARLOS VARGAS VEN
5. OLIVER DE JESUS ACEVEDO TERCERO NCA
6. GUSTAVO PEREZ ALVAREZ MEX
7. ELWIN SOTO MEX
8. JUNIOR LEANDRO ZARATE ARG
9. RODRIGO RAMIREZ VEN

10. YONNY CALDERONES VEN
11. MIGUEL NIEBLAS AVENDANO MEX
12. JACKSON ZAPATA VEN
13. AXEL ARAGON VEGA MEX
14. ALBERT MANUEL JUGADOR CALDERIN VEN
15. NOT RATED

WBA FEDELATIN

MINIMUM
105 Lbs /

 47,627 Kgs

CHAMPION: VACANT 

1. WILFREDO MENDEZ PUR
2. LUIS CASTILLO SOTO MEX
3. ERICK EDUARDO RAMIREZ ANDRADE MEX
4. GEREMYS JESUS BATISTA VEN
5. RAFAEL NUNEZ ONOFRE MEX
6. CARLOS DANIEL LOPEZ AVALOS MEX
7. MOISES CARO MEX
8. EDWIN CANO MEX
9. PEDRO VILLEGAS ECU

10. ENDERSON ESPANA VEN
11. LUIS MIGUEL LEMUS COL
12. JUAN CORONEL COL
13. GERARDO ZAPATA NCA
14. ROBERTO RUIZ MEX
15. REYNERIS GUTIERREZ NCA

WBA FEDELATIN


